
2022 Weber State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-12   Conf: 13-1   Home: 13-1   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 14-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Hoe (5), Moeai (2), Sagert (1), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-142), Hoe
(49-59), Henderson (30-34), Ramirez (16-19), Johnson (11-12), Sagert (8-8), Moeai (4-4), Hatfield (2-3), Peterson (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Hoe, Faith .377 50-50 154 45 58 12 3 2 41 82 .532 20 3 28 2 .443 6 1 6-6 96 69 5 .971
0 Whiting, Katelyn .367 50-50 120 37 44 5 0 0 10 49 .408 20 2 29 0 .465 0 6 5-6 46 2 0 1.000
16 Camarero, Chloe .364 50-50 154 40 56 11 3 11 40 106 .688 17 4 10 0 .438 1 4 9-14 40 43 5 .943
25 Henderson, Arissa .356 43-41 87 16 31 4 0 9 29 62 .713 17 2 16 0 .472 0 0 0-0 9 25 1 .971
13 Donahoo, Makayla .326 50-49 95 29 31 5 2 0 8 40 .421 7 0 23 0 .369 1 8 12-12 52 81 8 .943
14 Rushton, Mia .290 50-50 145 38 42 6 2 0 16 52 .359 13 0 36 0 .344 2 0 8-8 62 1 1 .984
11 McCuistion, McKell .284 50-49 141 25 40 8 0 10 41 78 .553 16 6 23 2 .373 3 5 2-3 294 9 2 .993
24 Hoe, Lauren .244 48-46 123 17 30 6 1 4 21 50 .407 19 2 27 0 .352 1 1 2-3 300 22 3 .991
17 Chong, Mika .462 33-9 52 8 24 3 0 3 21 36 .692 4 1 2 0 .509 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
7 Moeai, Brooke .333 7-1 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
21 Sagert, Abigail .296 18-6 27 0 8 1 0 0 6 9 .333 1 0 8 0 .321 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
6 Hatfield, Brooke .286 13-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
15 Foster, Noelle .217 35-7 23 11 5 1 0 0 2 6 .261 3 0 7 0 .308 0 0 2-2 8 0 1 .889
5 Ruhl, Emily .211 37-32 90 3 19 5 0 1 12 27 .300 8 1 17 0 .280 1 2 0-0 14 54 3 .958
18 Ramirez, Mariah .200 37-32 40 7 8 0 0 3 7 17 .425 2 1 5 0 .256 0 0 1-1 3 20 1 .958
32 Taloa, Daisy .200 19-1 20 1 4 2 0 0 4 6 .300 1 1 6 0 .273 0 0 1-1 2 3 1 .833
9 Memoli, Gianna .182 28-11 33 5 6 0 0 1 7 9 .273 2 0 10 0 .222 1 0 1-1 10 0 2 .833
4 Harmon, Aliya .000 31-0 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 3-3 0 1 0 1.000
2 Cerda, Marissa .000 28-0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
35 Davis, Carlye .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .311 50-50 1320 308 410 69 11 44 266 633 .480 151 23 250 4 .387 16 27 56-65 965 351 34 .975
Opponents .253 50-50 1256 166 318 42 5 21 150 433 .345 139 18 311 8 .334 8 18 61-71 926 308 80 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Henderson, Arissa 2.24 16-3 33 22 10 4-5 1 134.2 128 49 43 49 130 14 1 5 .248 3 3 0 2 13
18 Ramirez, Mariah 3.12 11-8 30 15 4 2-3 2 110.0 104 64 49 42 127 14 3 12 .245 0 12 0 4 4
6 Hatfield, Brooke 3.23 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 8.2 13 11 4 7 6 3 0 0 .342 2 0 0 0 0
20 Johnson, Amanda 3.84 10-1 18 11 4 1-2 0 62.0 65 38 34 34 39 10 1 4 .261 5 2 0 2 1
8 Peterson, Madison 4.42 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 4 4 7 9 1 0 0 .296 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.92 38-12 91 50 18 13 3 321.2 318 166 134 139 311 42 5 21 .253 11 18 0 8 18
Opponents 5.44 12-38 105 50 12 2 0 308.2 410 308 240 151 250 69 11 44 .311 32 23 0 16 27



2022 Weber State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Whiting, Katelyn 48 46 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Moeai, Brooke 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
21 Sagert, Abigail 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
6 Hatfield, Brooke 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Peterson, Madison 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Chong, Mika 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Harmon, Aliya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McCuistion, McKell 305 294 9 2 .993 11 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hoe, Lauren 325 300 22 3 .991 2 49 10 .831 5 1
14 Rushton, Mia 64 62 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hoe, Faith 170 96 69 5 .971 11 0 0 — 0 0
25 Henderson, Arissa 35 9 25 1 .971 0 30 4 .882 0 0
5 Ruhl, Emily 71 14 54 3 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ramirez, Mariah 24 3 20 1 .958 0 16 3 .842 0 0
13 Donahoo, Makayla 141 52 81 8 .943 8 0 0 — 0 0
16 Camarero, Chloe 88 40 43 5 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Johnson, Amanda 17 2 14 1 .941 0 11 1 .917 0 0
15 Foster, Noelle 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Memoli, Gianna 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Taloa, Daisy 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cerda, Marissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Davis, Carlye 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1350 965 351 34 .975 36 122 20 .859 8 1
Opponents 1314 926 308 80 .939 37 112 18 .862 20 0


